	Washington State DSHS Investment in King County Human Services (FY 2000)

	(In Thousands of Dollars)

	
	State General Fund
	Other Dedicated State Funds
	Federal Funds
	Local Funds
	Total Funds

	 Medical Assistance Administration
	$165,256
	$51,643 
	$268,542 
	$30,986 
	$516,427 

	Division of Mental Health 
	$60,011 
	$
	$52,689 
	$2,892
	$115,592

	 Long term Care
	$115,590 
	($80)
	$120,423
	$141
	$236,074

	Juvenile Rehabilitation
	$19,085 
	$1,727
	$
	$72
	$20,884

	Children’s Administration 
	$44,360 
	
	$35,511 
	$24 
	$79,895 

	Div. of Developmental Disabilities 
	$73,429
	$22 
	$65,354 
	$1,424 $
	140,229 

	Div. of Alcohol and Substance Abuse 
	$583 
	$9,202 
	$6,315 
	$3 $
	16,103 

	Income Assistance Grants
	$44,009 
	
	$90,514
	$
	134,523 

	Vocational Rehabilitation 
	$2,421 
	
	$9,312 
	$215 
	$11,948 

	Child Support Enforcement
	($9,010) 
	
	$9,094
	$13,695
	$13,779

	 Total
	
	
	
	
	$1,285,454 


Note: Depending on the fund or service, State investments may include direct services, direct cash assistance or administrative costs associated with delivery of the 
